

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 694 OF 2006

G. VIMLA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU RAVICHANDRASHEKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.10032 of 2007
(With office report)

Transfer Petition (Crl.) No.189 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Transfer Petition (C) No.417 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 13/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan,Adv.
Ms. K. Radha Rani,Adv.
Mr. Praveen K. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. P. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by the learned advocate for the
petitioner in petitions, except Transfer Petition (C) No.694 of 2006.

Place the petition after four weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master

[Om Prakash]